
Westminster (UT) (3-2-1, 1-0-0) -vs- Adams St. (1-3-2, 0-2-0)
09/22/2023 at Alamosa (ASU Soccer & Lacrosse Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 09/22/2023
Attendance: 834
Stadium: ASU Soccer & Lacrosse Field
Officials: Asst. Referee, Berry Wilhelm   Asst. Referee, Jason
Alvarado   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Westminster (UT) 0 3 3
Adams St. 0 0 0

Westminster (UT) 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Estridge, Mashaun 0 0 0 0 85
4 Jackson, Cassidy 0 0 0 0 40

DEF 5 DiGeronimo, Sophia 2 1 1 0 78
MID 9 Streeter, Brooke 1 1 1 0 54
FWD 10 Orr, Cassidy 1 1 0 0 59
MID 12 Gubler, Necie 2 2 1 1 76
DEF 13 Preston, Alivia 1 0 0 0 32
DEF 21 Holmstead, Hannah 0 0 0 0 44

25 Ford, Lilly 0 0 0 0 78
29 Biggs, Luka 0 0 0 0 40

DEF 32 Hoffman, Alex 0 0 0 0 90
Substitutes

0 Jakeman, Brighton 0 0 0 0 5
2 Salanoa, Xevani 0 0 0 0 13
6 Kirkham, Kristen 0 0 0 0 56
15 Robinson, Reese 0 0 0 0 26

FWD 17 Hendrickson, Kim 1 0 0 0 26
DEF 18 Fullmer, Addison 1 0 0 0 20
MID 20 Stroud-Lewis, Ti'are 0 0 0 0 12
DEF 22 Morgan, Kylee 0 0 0 0 45
MID 26 Pierce, Elaina 1 0 0 0 30
FWD 28 Stott, Sage 0 0 0 0 31
DEF 30 Dickey, Kara 1 0 0 0 38
MID 34 Colborn, Madeline 0 0 0 0 12

Totals 11 5 3 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Estridge, Mashaun 84:27 0 1
0 Jakeman, Brighton 05:33 0 0

Totals 0 1

Adams St. 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Albert, Lianna 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Ocampo, Lauren 0 0 0 0 82
FWD 7 Tena, Colette 1 0 0 0 76
MID 8 Taylor, Lexi 0 0 0 0 75
FWD 12 Miles, Aly 0 0 0 0 52
FWD 13 Toribio, Brissa 1 0 0 0 69
FWD 15 Ibsen, Emily 0 0 0 0 72
FWD 19 Abbott, Grace 0 0 0 0 38
MID 21 Caballero, Karlee 0 0 0 0 69
MID 22 Chavez, Kylie 1 0 0 0 21
FWD 40 Huggins, Athena 0 0 0 0 60

Substitutes
DEF 3 Dedos-Pino, Yarelis 0 0 0 0 44
DEF 5 Eicher, Bekah 0 0 0 0 54
MID 6 Robertson, Keira 0 0 0 0 41
MID 9 Richins, Aliya 0 0 0 0 10
FWD 14 Figueroa, Angelica 0 0 0 0 14
DEF 16 Everett, Samantha 0 0 0 0 5
DEF 17 Apodaca, Lola 0 0 0 0 10
FWD 20 Beeson, Emily 0 0 0 0 4
DEF 23 Kwiatkowski, Hailey 0 0 0 0 5
FWD 24 Levin, Denali 0 0 0 0 20
MID 25 Haugen, Annabell 0 0 0 0 13
FWD 28 Clouse, Nevaeh 1 1 0 0 46
FWD 31 Conner, Boston 0 0 0 0 8
FWD 33 Easley, J'adore 0 0 0 0 12

Totals 4 1 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Albert, Lianna 90:00 3 2

Totals 3 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Westminster (UT) 2 9 11
Adams St. 0 4 4

Saves By Period
Westminster (UT) 0 1 1
Adams St. 1 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Westminster (UT) 0 6 6
Adams St. 1 2 3

Fouls By Period
Westminster (UT) 1 1 2
Adams St. 1 2 3

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

59:38 WC Brooke Streeter Necie Gubler
GOAL by WC Streeter, Brooke Assist by Gubler,
Necie.

64:04 WC Sophia DiGeronimo GOAL by WC DiGeronimo, Sophia.
75:06 WC Necie Gubler GOAL by WC Gubler, Necie.



 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 ASU Albert, Lianna at goalie for Adams St.
00:00 WC Estridge, Mashaun at goalie for Westminster (UT)
00:20 ASU Offside against Adams St..
02:31 ASU Corner kick [02:31].
04:16 WC Offside against Westminster (UT).
05:51 WC Shot by WC DiGeronimo, Sophia, out top.
08:13 WC Foul on Gubler, Necie.
18:44 WC WC substitution: Hendrickson, Kim for Jackson, Cassidy.
18:58 WC Offside against Westminster (UT).
20:07 ASU ASU substitution: Clouse, Nevaeh for Abbott, Grace.
20:07 ASU ASU substitution: Robertson, Keira for Chavez, Kylie.
25:53 ASU ASU substitution: Dedos-Pino, Yarelis for Taylor, Lexi.
25:53 ASU ASU substitution: Eicher, Bekah for Miles, Aly.
25:53 WC WC substitution: Dickey, Kara for Streeter, Brooke.
25:53 WC WC substitution: Kirkham, Kristen for Biggs, Luka.
28:15 ASU ASU substitution: Levin, Denali for Huggins, Athena.
30:15 ASU ASU substitution: Figueroa, Angelica for Tena, Colette.
30:15 ASU ASU substitution: Taylor, Lexi for Eicher, Bekah.
31:20 WC WC substitution: Pierce, Elaina for Preston, Alivia.
31:20 WC WC substitution: Salanoa, Xevani for Holmstead, Hannah.
34:34 WC Shot by WC Orr, Cassidy, bottom center, saved by Albert, Lianna.
35:21 ASU ASU substitution: Eicher, Bekah for Caballero, Karlee.
37:17 ASU Foul on Robertson, Keira.
38:03 WC Offside against Westminster (UT).
38:21 WC WC substitution: Stott, Sage for Orr, Cassidy.
40:25 ASU ASU substitution: Beeson, Emily for Toribio, Brissa.
44:17 ASU ASU substitution: Haugen, Annabell for Robertson, Keira.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 WC

FOR WC: , #00 Estridge, Mashaun, #10 Orr, Cassidy, #5 DiGeronimo, Sophia, #21 Holmstead, Hannah, #15
Robinson, Reese, #12 Gubler, Necie, #22 Morgan, Kylee, #18 Fullmer, Addison, #25 Ford, Lilly, #9 Streeter, Brooke,
#32 Hoffman, Alex.

45:00 ASU
FOR ASU: , #1 Albert, Lianna, #2 Ocampo, Lauren, #13 Toribio, Brissa, #3 Dedos-Pino, Yarelis, #8 Taylor, Lexi, #40
Huggins, Athena, #15 Ibsen, Emily, #28 Clouse, Nevaeh, #5 Eicher, Bekah, #7 Tena, Colette, #21 Caballero, Karlee.

45:00 ASU ASU substitution: Toribio, Brissa for Figueroa, Angelica.
45:00 ASU ASU substitution: Huggins, Athena for Beeson, Emily.
45:00 ASU ASU substitution: Tena, Colette for Haugen, Annabell.
45:00 ASU ASU substitution: Caballero, Karlee for Levin, Denali.
45:00 WC WC substitution: Orr, Cassidy for Hendrickson, Kim.
45:00 WC WC substitution: Holmstead, Hannah for Dickey, Kara.
45:00 WC WC substitution: Robinson, Reese for Stott, Sage.
45:00 WC WC substitution: Morgan, Kylee for Pierce, Elaina.
45:00 WC WC substitution: Fullmer, Addison for Salanoa, Xevani.
45:00 WC WC substitution: Streeter, Brooke for Kirkham, Kristen.
45:44 WC Corner kick [45:44].
51:29 ASU Shot by ASU Clouse, Nevaeh, bottom center, saved by Estridge, Mashaun.
52:21 WC WC substitution: Kirkham, Kristen for Fullmer, Addison.
54:52 WC Shot by WC Hendrickson, Kim.
56:03 WC WC substitution: Jackson, Cassidy for Holmstead, Hannah.
56:51 WC Shot by WC Preston, Alivia.
57:09 WC Foul on Streeter, Brooke.
58:20 ASU ASU substitution: Miles, Aly for Clouse, Nevaeh.
59:14 WC Corner kick [59:14].
59:38 WC Shot by WC Gubler, Necie, top left, saved by Albert, Lianna.
59:38 WC GOAL by WC Streeter, Brooke Assist by Gubler, Necie.

Westminster (UT) 1, Adams St. 0
60:25 ASU Shot by ASU Toribio, Brissa, out right.
62:51 ASU Shot by ASU Tena, Colette, out left.
64:04 WC GOAL by WC DiGeronimo, Sophia.



Westminster (UT) 2, Adams St. 0
64:04 WC WC substitution: Stott, Sage for Orr, Cassidy.
69:14 ASU ASU substitution: Clouse, Nevaeh for Dedos-Pino, Yarelis.
70:33 WC WC substitution: Dickey, Kara for Robinson, Reese.
71:03 WC Corner kick [71:03].
71:48 ASU ASU substitution: Robertson, Keira for Ibsen, Emily.
72:13 WC WC substitution: Pierce, Elaina for Streeter, Brooke.
72:56 ASU ASU substitution: Abbott, Grace for Toribio, Brissa.
73:13 WC Shot by WC Pierce, Elaina, out top right.
75:06 WC GOAL by WC Gubler, Necie.

Westminster (UT) 3, Adams St. 0
75:06 ASU ASU substitution: Levin, Denali for Huggins, Athena.
75:06 WC WC substitution: Biggs, Luka for Gubler, Necie.
77:08 ASU ASU substitution: Haugen, Annabell for Clouse, Nevaeh.
77:08 ASU ASU substitution: Easley, J'adore for Caballero, Karlee.
77:08 WC WC substitution: Fullmer, Addison for DiGeronimo, Sophia.
77:08 WC WC substitution: Stroud-Lewis, Ti'are for Jackson, Cassidy.
77:08 WC WC substitution: Colborn, Madeline for Ford, Lilly.
77:25 WC Shot by WC Fullmer, Addison, out left.
78:08 ASU Shot by ASU Chavez, Kylie.
79:02 ASU ASU substitution: Apodaca, Lola for Levin, Denali.
79:49 ASU ASU substitution: Richins, Aliya for Taylor, Lexi.
80:36 ASU Corner kick [80:36].
81:53 ASU Corner kick [81:53].
81:59 ASU ASU substitution: Conner, Boston for Ocampo, Lauren.
83:22 WC Corner kick [83:22].
84:27 ASU ASU substitution: Kwiatkowski, Hailey for Eicher, Bekah.
84:27 WC WC substitution: Jakeman, Brighton for Estridge, Mashaun.
84:33 ASU ASU substitution: Everett, Samantha for Miles, Aly.
86:47 WC Corner kick [86:47].
87:18 WC Corner kick [87:18].
88:24 WC Shot by WC Dickey, Kara.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


